SECTION No.(s): 86100000

S.R. No.(s): 7
PERMIT No: 2019-L-491-00005
COUNTY: Broward

DISTRICT FOUR (4) AMENDMENT NUMBER EIGHT (8) TO STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LANDSCAPE INCLUSIVE
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT Number Eight (8) to the Agreement dated February 26, 2013 made and
entered into this day of 20 by and between the State of
Florida Department of Transportation hereinafter called the DEPARTMENT and the CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD, a municipal subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter called the AGENCY.

WITHNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Landscape Inclusive Maintenance of Agreement
dated, February 26, 2013 for the purpose of maintaining the landscape improvements by the
AGENCY on various roads including State Road 7 (US 441); and,

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and the AGENCY have agreed to add additional
landscape to be installed by permit within the City of Hollywood on State Road 7 (US 441) and
State road 818 (Griffin Road) in accordance with the above referenced Agreement; and,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of mutual benefits that flow each to the other,
the parties covenant and agree as follows:

1. The DEPARTMENT and AGENCY shall modify the limits of the City of Hollywood
Inclusive Landscape Agreement dated February 26, 2013 to include State Road 818
(Griffin Road) from M.P. 6.655 to M.P. 6.810.

2. The original Agreement dated February 26, 2013 the DEPARTMENT will allow an
adjacent property owner to construct additional landscape improvements or to modify an
improvement located as indicated in Exhibit "A", State Road 7 (US 441) from M.P.
6.220 to M.P. 6.319 and SR 818 (Griffin Road) from M.P. 6.655 to M.P.6.810. In
accordance with the plans attached as Exhibit "B".

3. The AGENCY shall agree to maintain the additional landscape improvements in the
Agreement described above according the Exhibit "C" Maintenance Plan of the original
agreement and as follows:

Il. SPECIFIC PROJECT SITE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS:

Page 1 of 7



CRAPE MYRTLE MAINTENANCE
If pruning is necessary, use the following recommendations:

¢ Pruning to improve plant structure, redirect growth, or alter plant shape and appearance
should occur when plants are leafless and dormant—typically December through
February. Although this can be accomplished at any time, without leaves, the branching
structure is clearly visible to more easily determine appropriate branches for pruning.

¢ Prune to remove crossing or rubbing branches.

e Prune dead, damaged, or diseased branches at the branch collar.

« Remove vigorous branches growing toward the center of the canopy.

« Severe pruning should be performed late in the dormant period. Pruning too early might
stimulate new growth that could be damaged by low temperatures.

o Crape myrtles shall be pruned and shaped each  February or March to promote
vigorous blooming and to maintain the desired shape and size. Branches shall be
individually trimmed back to wood no larger than %" in diameter. All sucker branching,
seed pods, and ball moss shall also be removed.

SYLVESTER PALM MAINTENANCE

Completely dead leaves need to be removed if they do not fall off by themselves. However,
avoid removing discolored or partially dead older leaves as these are symptoms of potassium
deficiency removing them removes a supplemental source of potassium for the palms growing
in potassium-deficient soils (all soils in Florida are potassium deficient for palms).

FLEXI-PAVE HD2000 MAINTENANCE

Flexi-Pave HD2000 consists of 50% %" crumb recycled tires and 50% %:"-'%" granite chips, held
together with an elastomeric polyurethane binder XP-75. Once cured, Flexi-Pave HD2000
maintains approximately 19-23% internal pore space, which gives it a pervious rating of nearly
4000 inches of water per hour (over 2500 gallons per square foot per hour). Unlike other porous
paving materials, which have static internal voids and require routine vacuuming to maintain
porosity, Flexi-Pave’s internal pore capacity is dynamic in nature. As such, Flexi-Pave does not
typically require vacuuming and is considered for the most part, “self-cleaning”. Therefore,
standard cleaning and maintenance recommendations are kept to a minimum and are listed
below:

1. It is recommended that routine street maintenance be carried out in accordance with
maintenance best practices. This will ensure continual performance of Flexi-Pave
HD2000.

2. It is recommended that if Flexi-Pave HD2000 endures foliage surface debris (i.e. leaves,

grass clippings, etc.) that the debris be blown off periodically. This will prevent the
natural compost material from forming, accumulating and decaying within the Flexi-Pave
HD2000 so as to not promote the growth of plant seeds, or weeds.

Page 2 of 7



12.

13.

14.

It is recommended that if the Flexi-Pave HD2000 is installed adjacent to any loose
aggregates used for paving or landscape, that the loose aggregate be blown off
periodically. This will prevent any unnecessary surface aggravation or friction from
vehicular or foot traffic that could harm the surface integrity of Flexi-Pave HD2000.

In the event that the surface of Flexi-Pave becomes clogged with fine dirt or sand,
copious amounts of water should be applied at low pressure using a garden hose or
similar hose design. This will wash through and displace the loose fines.

On rare occasions where considerable slit loading may occur, i.e. “Excessive Sand
Loading”, a common street sweeper or vacuum can be used to extract the excess fines.

DO NOT use pressure cleaners on the surface
DO NOT use abrasive devices such as sweepers on the surface

DO NOT use heavy equipment on paving surface without covering surface with plywood
first. (Prohibited equipment on Flexi-Pave includes Material Handlers, Skid Steers (tired
or tracked), Bull Dozers, Mini-Excavators, Excavators, Graders, Tractors, Forklifts
(warehouse-variety or Reach), Man Lifts (booms or scissors), Dumpsters & Roll-off
containers, etc. Also, any vehicle with the following tire types is prohibited including
knobby tires, off-road tires, equipment tires, solid tires, lug tread pattern tires, etc.

When operating light vehicular traffic on the surface, DO NOT turn the wheels without
the vehicle being in motion. Static turns of rubber tires on a porous rubber surface cause
excess friction and can dislodge rubber granules and aggregate on the surface.

If imperfections appear in the surface texture such as exposed aggregate and loose
rubber granules which are commonly found in poured-in-place rubber products these
can be blown off with a standard leaf blower. This condition is known as sloughing and
does not affect the functionality or durability of the product.

As a preventative practice to prevent sloughing, an overspray of the XP-75 of XP-35
binder can be applied (for a nominal additional fee) to the surface on an annual basis if
desired. The overspray does not affect the permeability of the product, but serves to re-
adhere any loose granules and reconstitute the surface.

FLEXI-PAVE HD2000 PROTECTION PROCEDURE

All porous surfaces have restrictions on their use such as man lifts, forkliifts, tracked vehicles,
etc. In addition, when performing construction activities on or near Flexi-Pave, or placing
temporary exhibits, equipment or tents on the surface, certain precautions must be taken to
prevent damage to the surface:

Page 3 of 7



Cover Flexi-Pave HD2000 with poly sheeting to collect loose stone dust, sand, or other
granular materials that may be dislodged during adjacent construction activities.

Cover Flexi-Pave HD2000 with plywood path prior to traversing it with any vehicle or
piece of equipment other than a pneumatic rubber-tired passenger vehicle.

Cover Flexi-Pave HD2000 with plywood prior to traversing it with a vehicle with muddy
tires.

Prior to installing concrete ballast blocks, concrete fence panel footings, or tent posts,

protect Flexi-Pave HD2000 with plywood pieces directly under the areas that may
become scuffed.

Page 4 of 7



Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement and all Amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit A - Landscape Improvements And Maintenance Boundaries
Exhibit B - Landscape Improvement Plans

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed with this Amendment effective
the day year written and approved.

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

By: By:
Chairperson/Mayor/City Manager Transportation Development Director
Attest: (SEAL) Attest: (SEAL)
Clerk Executive Secretary
Legal Review Date Legal Review Date

Office of the General Counsel

Page 5 of 7



SECTION No.(s): 86100000

S.R. No.(s): 7
PERMIT No: 2019-L-491-00005
COUNTY:

EXHIBIT A

LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

AND MAINTENANCE BOUNDARIES

I.  PERMIT LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE LIMITS:
State Road 7 (US 441) from M.P. 6.220 to M.P. 6.319
And
State Road 818 (Griffin Road) from M.P. 6.655 to M.P. 6.810

iIl.  MODIFY THE INCLUSIVE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT LIMITS TO
INCLUDE THESE LIMITS ON STATE ROAD 818 (Griffin Road)
State Road 818 (Griffin Road) from M.P. 6.655 to M.P. 6.810

*All limits of the original agreement and amendments shall apply

Please See Attached

Page 6 of 7



BEGIN PROJECT

BEGIN PROJECT

N o o
. g
T TTTT
i 2 4.6
1 B
) H Vs fe i
g | P! T
' ‘ | I zcn! -’
M-
R
aa[
i |
r . ’ is b2 |§,
bt | TR P R
I ‘ :2 ! ‘I [0 7
l t ‘9: ) L‘g‘
Sl ! T
| j& 1
l “|' T T
SRR R
L e ‘i" Lol |- &
i el i
&

=
R— Zz -
> i G
2> |l

-—— - —— %

MP 6.220 (B6100000):

S St g

[ ; ; NOLIO.SCALE QT
o 3 & o =
p————————— ——ee — -

e - i
T —EMD FROECT |
~MP 6.319 (85100000} |

{ — —

s oF wantimincE A T ROAR No.7 _"wsﬂ@;'gmmms =
CiTY O_F-QU.LYWDOD Y ;

) E _{R/W FIpI# vARIES
“TITY OF HOLEYWOOD ‘\‘{ £ a
- uL
W x e R
SRt [A - o0
LY - e 5

: 3}%&1‘ = 'l';

N
&

Y

iy

E

v

LIMITS OF LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE BY
CITY OF HOLLYWQOD

\ :\/L\J /

g g

I}
Yl

| LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

=
=" MAINTENANCE BOUNDARY MAP

City of Hollywood, Florida
FDOT Landscape Permit
Number 2019-L-491-00005

SR7+ SR 818

DATE: 1/6/20



SECTION No.(s): 86100000

S.R. No.(s): 7

PERMIT No: 2019-L-491-00005

COUNTY: Broward
EXHIBIT B

LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PLANS

The AGENCY agrees to install the landscape improvements in accordance with the plans and
specifications attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Please see attached plans prepared by: Gregory A. Reynolds, RLA
Aloha Pacifica, LLC

Dated: December 5, 2019

Sheets LA -. 1
LA. -2
LA.-3
LA -4
LA -5

Page 7 of 7



L-v1

YIBNNN L33H5

‘ON_LOEOHA

§1/80/21

31v0

QOOMATION
WV, 130d"vd

VZV1d NIJ4I1¥D ? L¥b SN

¥aiEH074

NY1d NOISNINIa
ANV V34V IdVOSANYT

¥ g caosx)
Q3HON S¥eas

| on VOIOVd YHOY

ON]|
W34 1]

SNOISIAIY
SINFHADD 1604

[EIERT
M8 | 61/50/21

wazeuyEuDEIET M

monr i vy
D0 NOA IHO-438
118 TIVO SAVATY
MO38 SLYHM MONA

50000~ 16¥~TBLOT
JAQINN Juid g
9dedIspue’ (0G5

n
x
X

{0V 56'0) '4'S 87'LY

Y3uV SNOIAY3
/3dvOSaNY1

Ts3ieva wigix a/¥) \

(

quo

¥

— Tt

. S
o S Y T T |

NN NIOd
o~ OV3HUIAD

¥ NI4JI9) — BLa ° ozEE

_qwgos

il
e

“E ﬁw B h..%é Y

=

= Sy
m « o
— T Eggvd Adovi
N

IAIAVY  2UITYREEY  3EIXT

2% 30 7 W8

— s,
udnif &1 I:/

=1

pous "

b3 T4

LU (LG

‘aN3931

<~
< FI S

4 asx)

Jlﬂ_gg Hiat.
o

< )
o

£

£

b ngv_f‘ﬁggi%

Rz




e SuEUnELES M

- DU Lo
¢Vl I oo
. - T -

UL MBI BIA A ESANAAD UWRAIaN NN MIONSKANGONG 01 "

H3BANN 133HS 910 NOA 3¥0438 et s s e N 20K TIN4 G2 2H.0E be” Mt s o o 345 WSROI S A AMYDYMAMOR LI IKOOONIMNIIINS G B
118 TIVD SAVAMTY s o
‘ON 103r0dd MOT20 SIVHA MOR Sivan e v NS 005 5 ONIOIVA LB 0OOWATD 01 WNOKOOTH TI O8
61/50/Z) P LAY L OO S S
s
3 Av3 S0000~E6Y~1-610C NALIWS B IOV YUl L QY@ W SHN0AYY YIINWIS 336 SR NIVA WNOSYIS o El - ik W04 I BT LM BOARTEN 4L 1 NARONDANIN on L
5 JBQUINN IR s o ~ S5 3 I 21 WAOL S AN T
E edesspue | 0G4 A L T TR sk PO
m EA WNOOAS LTI RSO NI, 08 0 HOMTIN BNV ) NS N 5 » s el
8 B = N VR ot iney o e AN Ve B T L T B N )
= DO NG X DN R o r D o DLIINWY MR SNIATN VORINIS s o D001 NI T I en o san BN MOTGA SN IEVAY U IR ] o IV VAT AL NANOSO RS w o
TR S TR
T e N\ oot
-

e Ydwgp s (sarava mioms agw) N
uannmznwncm;mw

....... VO Y TN 44T

V.

Buiyse|f=oN /v uopeiedg
and reubis whtoosisu) pezipubig
310N

9)

s g S N o B3 TYOK N
T e WS Pz U TRt

L A

YZvd NIZJIHO % Lby SN

Ya¥eTs

NY1d 3dVOSANV]

- ‘wounsdeg » i
ul wsuedze § 1502 20w 38 i )
] ot H
L ‘Wewpedeg 06 A ‘o e 4 t
seseven i
sdestpins Iin sersey :
fa b kA 10 148y 10Q ol Bunaeduy, Ay g i Shn
AEE ‘suadxs o8 QY = SagME LORE] RS ) 04,2700
HH m m o/3 uognsat: uopouwsp Buunp Ausdesd 100 o uce sBeuep Ve yedes 246 peRaD T e smaza 2 4y i
Bl gl 8% 025407 A4 ‘vonsumdsury dog epucas quvanvis =
L4 2z e Fvwzos i
alleld & A "vowrdeve 'SHYId CUVONVIS SNNUIAOS. % _ ok
2ig|8 o Ri—— .
S3LON TVHENED L0OOd N ~N
WORTT - [PPSR —— — 2 ™ H
GUITE + pumbe veue eeuye mue e LR i
‘. AN i
b2 i
L S T P
oy — 3 »P M
TSI D e R |
i ey — .
T+ eurteisnskosmmne smnn N
>
w - — a2
W parbm s e secur HE - N,
BT DV
[—1 HdW.ép B
[ 5 0o vy ssnmg s ST ATV |
0 o *Auo ton

Apedasd o wuw sraamdia T8RS

STSOVIW STOREH

L { res
= ¥R Y wymamessISINT 5 pERY ursl
Dutrneie] 09 um v v e mA pesad
- Teou
VIV WA 53 SavaSane T BORAT i
DA 02 00 &
e S AL
v w
=4 196696 ‘256 '170 045 ‘29 SUORATS RURIAIWS BIeRUS
ooyt oma smaan 51 :
iron e wess 82 k
Dotgue: ‘enbe pasaide
5 papuc sons s TE
j [Srmmteme-- S e
(8 [ p— {
¢ e ! “saumisiey WING i
i o pupc mas ey uaReuEIEU) GdeospUTT |00-0FS XBPUI KU PISPUBS LOCH T J0jes Aep 0 WOl —_— |
213 Lo 0 VoRiod wia 032 l
el oaopst vons maTE S
. soiu s et 1eSUBIAON IO 7088 BRENyo8dS
prpuc men s § sy 1 Aegh o ub
m Semb s men 10 vepiod g 104
SELONDMEINVIA 10
M 250 18 00 o 12 s o505 WA s 141 0F 24 (721 LT sea s 0
I TSN TEITIA
n W ‘SINIWIVINDIY ONIJYOSANYT TWEINID L i, e ; m e " 1o%0ud G
=lal §-0 HONOYHL 1-0 LOIWLSIA TVIOH3WWOD X = .
2|g




w3 BN LNELEY Mk

€Y1 E—
¥IBANN 13345 ©10 N0A 30438 Ivs a
- 118 TIVD SAYMTY L = {9)
) m,”\hmuwvwzw | o3 sovm mos NOILD3S TIVOIdAL 0002 QH 3AVd~-IXJ1d =7
2ivo S0000-L6F~T-640Z
3 HaQuIny Jwieg ESCET]
= adeospue [O04 1350440030 JOML 0
54 D3 0 0nk
m c VBN DY BRI
w 000Z OH
® - WV SO 2
™ >
o B
M m W5 01 10N r_.W/ JVOS 0L ION _»\AW./
1S) AN N el )
e — ONILNYId ¥IACIANNCHD /ENYHS =
z .-
o>
VG TN MOTIE ¢ 2K 00 't
B} CmER SErremmm «
: wBE Y R e ) swuadilit ) -SEEsasiom iy
g Wi | e | R e | e s 1o s o 3
3 VOO RS YO0 005 VOO HRS wis MonD ) 30 CHENS
WS W0 s osv3s o 0 D035 06 B IR ¥
0335 Y oM 'R
5 0. LNOAYT ¥ALNVId O LNOAVY LNV s mash
Z ¥ Y 0l SRS T M 2
~ 20 0L 3 0L o SHONION
5] ~@ 05 WM KW 2 = | GUNYY
(%2} L 38 01 STWRIO0K BNEHs 10 el 71
o) P A e
> |,
R i i
m » »
Qo < X A == = F 0% v
m = ...J.W A 4.|. J.r\u»..ﬁ..‘h.\.T .«WHH ) N 101 TS
v i AT u
= __ﬂw.mﬁ."ﬁ 7 S 030 UMY 0 1o
o = ...;.-Fﬁwﬁ S - 1o
X
IS 04 LON % -
R g — 3WS OL 10N s LR : =
N TVI30 ONILNYI 3341 = V130 ONILNYIa wva E Aoio AT — —(1)
2% m ~ NOILD3S H3LNVId IdVIOSANVT
3 \
sl s & upiogmm @

SO TAD T35 -NG0IS 0L 1)INNGD
SOMUIH DAd OF HOS HIM 0c2f

30 AVN NLSAS DHIOHINY 0N "1 O V) AV SN 2

VS IR, D wE
. ORI _3 NRY —3RND
AINMO A8 (0B SIS NOLYORM T~ . — s a0 D
30 DL INIAGIYId OV ot oz O INEHS T S
SIVIS0 NOWIS 338L N B N ZMNI VIO f OD ¥ L
“NOLYTWISNI 01 30id Suid 1 A ;
ONILWYTG TV 30 NOUY O34 1 I
TUNSSY TIVHS HOLIVELNGY ¥ 3 {1l - L1
IR et T W il 1 .w?
HIN3 ELIVNOD N / T == 1 "
A6 AYN VIO NI 2T avas DNV
ey |
- 01 WS TEINSKNN o
P 0 (ON N0 (¥ “{suon 2vasen k
5 W Gy SHOUYS0T
£ io Wi R ot T36) TS S¥ KIS NNV O3Vedbd 2 03 Sl WD 36- "
“_ g $704 1804976 01 00K TR G '
- W “TRI03S SY Wi ('} SIES 000M 13 (W) 9ZORZ "N 48 N X T
H WS QNN TV B 3000 R 01
2 F WALVA OO 01 105 A8 “SNYId NOLLYOIMHI 335
1: 0 Sjanmanks Ive 100: WU S 5 1 HUNE VD
iE X GIRONMIND M0 B R 6 9 35V0 ONY INOJOM LY RO 008 ¢ “dis ROV doig
mno ‘mazwﬂ:a_ﬁaﬂzﬂ.c SIS
T 30vH0 G3HSING 3N08Y LR SNULYE 31 (AMSSOIN 3 .
et 4 M TVRIOON 0 Ol ¢ WH ONy TR} TN SIH0AS BrixZ (6) 3 SNV WD IK-"dlt
m O 8 04VTI0R ATONGD
jz > PR o 3AVNO30Y 103 M¥d 4 0 108K 74 0
H NOUY TS M ELYI0) B TS SIGLIY 0
H 1RCH MTYG OIN AGARD 3 TS STIN
IS VLYK OOH 01 1638 W § N e o £
ZEL L] D035 Sy b TAVIMAD MOBEVD /T -1 HIR SKALIYE MUK 5
E = HOTW SSHAKD 0 WNI € ¥ SHILIVE 0008 6L X ¥ X 23U Y
El Wl LJ306 01 YRN8 0 SN S T
3 TR SR T
m e Ly wow, Asmons ADATTS 3 0L S o
aln _ 04 ON) Jw 3va OF 2 “SONORS Wvd 000D (6} 3NN 30 AP |
=12 504§ Y0V
= S WML T 153008 *L
K Ao peyy 1=000 oon aucdag op0 YOz-dd | &
QvAZINOE - 3T SLA0S4 OTION @TIY %80 X 42
S
212
78
G ||
oo ]
=%




v
HIBNON 133HS

“ON 103r0Hd

61/50/21
Av0

TOOMATIOH
WV, 130uvd

VZ¥1d NI4414D 2 Lv¥ sn

YQR0T3

*e_weweol NVId NOILISOASIA 3341

¥ 4a g3wsH
Q30N S¥pg

il
i: %
3
4

g

iz

3z

_

]

gy |

nw’v

HEE

=z 1]

Wy ST .
s s ey
©1a NOA 340438

148 TIVD SAYMIY
MOT30 SLVHM MONA

S0000"}6p-7-640C
Rquinp jued
adesspuet |00

HdW Sy peads ubiseq
“L21Z YK
40d 579=Xp 6017 N

n
X
X
=
=
ENOLLYOD) 3342 GILNYICSNYHL HO4 7] 132HE NY1d SavSTNY] 335 108
G30UADHA HED INGHIOVIERY WIOL
C3UIND3Y HEQ INIWIOV 3H IOL
nowa o5 o o TINIUSYER NTUAHIOTIYO /v ALES &0
anaw s "o FINIAUSYHE HTAHIOTIVO /4vET AL w38 w0
noway wst o o FNAUSVEE RTIAHIOTIVO /v ALvaE o
anoway ws s o8 IONISVEE KMAHIOTIVO/4vE1 ALWIS 90044
nonay o5 o o BSNANSYEE KITUHAOTIVD /4v3 ALIWIS sw
Snoway s o oa SENANISVEE HITIAHAOTIVO VA AL VIS "0
snonay st oz SNANSYEE KITIAHAOTIVO /41 ALWIE ™
oma Wt non FINIUSYES KITIAHIOTIVD Va1 ALWES w0
anoway wse = = 14 TNV WaBVIONIHY €113 ™

WOIROMED ~ WOURNGS RIoWVS TR

0 w0
TVIHEND

vy

SRV VIV IO8 NORRGD ‘oM WA A3EL

SINIWIUINDTY NOHISOJSIA 3TL

W

v Jl¥_§§
i

=

e

EiL!sz

g reufijs. __w.iﬁs,___

i
23>

i as¥) T
gssa-ﬂ) <=
< J1 KES

H10IA
-4

(ot

~ ()

b
i
4
]
m WSVSnD aHn

AITE

s
AUTONOY
TR




ml<ld ST R————— VRV ONANY TIY N LT wany A
R | e B —— sovm ascn awans vomoor s 00 .
118 TV SAVMTY EL] SSVUD VIHYR ININIOUY MNNLYLON INTVISYd 008 KLl
_ON1030ud | ANDTIESIVHMMOR LaoL o)
a_\u.—mwm zl ONOWIS D0 TG IVDL N o SWINNY TS VIV »o o
@ s
m R o SM ARSI AUOR WA On
£ o e, w B
2 I - sveqoomIEBVIVIWE 18 T
M m N - ViOMN IMINS VBOTIOIVISVEON  SH M
2 - oN oN 340NN 3T DL ANVOSTIN JIONIY W o5y
3 3 s m o sonm s N
5 2 et
5 3 b e om0
E B S
S M TSSOV
m o o @ JrE At
c o - e W
25 == T W 4
a2 Z on S JUMNIOND JISONTKACONVINIOVISIIOVE 11 o)
5 0 = = JrospEes = R
u s BuvemmasEGY 8
SOIvaoIes  3ALV Ex-uxwhwn “IAVN HORRO3 NVIINVI0W %
i SV INVId SVOSaNT
. \.@ B
o [ a
NV1d 3d¥D5ONV1 31030 100d - € 13AT1 . =] .%ﬂ].aJﬂuu .
7 TEM
i

G

o T IO
o o 5

NV1d 3dVOSANVT

A
il

¥ ¢

ot esion

Fuvazawnr

(LI
m “ [} JYW NOIIVO0TIY 1395V
i W sansavuire m's
§ ;0
P ©
- |
e
.= — ]
2 m !
(3
:6 S
T ETTT ! e
3 11 ! e
2 t
H it o 3
8 3
o SR 1 =
2 [
2 : by 3
B E [ . H
] HOHESY TIvE Eoanr| | Losmem
— B
= [ 0 ! H
iyl
_——
ST Jadion cavow aivis
28
L
3
2l (11




